Vaish Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak

Notification for Election of Collegium & Governing Body 2017

I General Secretary-cum-Returning Officer Vaish Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak is hereby declared the schedule of Election 2017 on behalf of Governing Body Vaish Education Society (Regd.) Rohtak.

Schedule of Election of Collegium

Sr. No.	Particular	Date	
1	Approval of Voter List from Governing Body	29-03-2017	
2	Publication of Scheme of Electoral Colleges/Collegium	04-04-2017 (at 9-00 A.M.)	
3	Inviting claims and objections in Voter List,	04-04-2017 to 15-04-2017	
4	Publication of Supplementary Voter List, if any	01-05-2017	
5	Filling of Nominations	15-06-2017 to 17-06-2017 (09:00 A.M to 05:00 P.M.)	
6	Scrutiny of Nominations	18-06-2017 to 19-06-2017 9.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m.	
7	Publication of Nomination List	20-06-2017	
8	Withdrawal of Nomination	21-06-2017 (09:00 A.M to 05:00 P.M.)	
9	Publication of List of Contesting Candidates	22-06-2017 (9.00 A.M.)	
10	Allotment of Symbol	23-06-2017 (09:00 A.M to 05:00 P.M.)	
11	Date of Poll & Time	02-07-2017 at (8-00 A.M. to 5-00 P.M.)	
12	Counting of Votes and declaration of Result	Counting on same day after completion of polling	

Schedule of Election of Governing Body:

Sr.No.	Particular	Date	Time
1-	Publication of List of Elected	04-07-2017	10.00 A.M.
	Colligium		
2-	Meeting of Newly Elected	09-07-2017	11-00A.M.
	Collegium		
3-	Filing of Nominations	10-07-2017	9.00 a.m to 12.00 noon
4-	Scrutiny of Nomination	10-07-2017	12.00 noon to 2.00
			p.m.
5-	Publication of Nomination List	10-07-2017	2.30 p.m.
6-	Withdrawal of Nomination	10-07-2017	3.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m.
7-	Publication of List of Contesting	10-7-2017	4.15 p.m.
	Candidate		
8-	Allotment of Symbol	10-07-2017	4.30 to 5.00 p.m.
9-	Date of Poll	14-07-2017	9 a.m. to 4 p.m.
10-	Counting of Votes and declaration	Counting on same day	
	of Result	after completion of	
		polling	

Code of Conduct applies as per Bye-laws of Vaish Education Society Rohtak for More detail regarding Election of Vaish Education Society please visit our website www.vesrohtak.org.

VIJAY KUMAR GUPTA GENERAL SECRETARY-CUM-RETURNING OFFICER VAISH EDUCATION SOCIETY (Regd.), ROHTAK